The Bidder should meet the techno-commercial Bid Evaluation Criteria (BEC) as stated below and any 
Bidder not meeting the same will be rejected:  

Bid Evaluation Criteria (BEC) 

A. Financial 

1. The annual turnover of the Bidder shall be minimum INR 1,86,03,000.00 (Indian Rupees One 

Crore Eighty-Six Lakhs and Three Thousand Only) in any one of the 3 (three) preceding 
Audited Financial Years. 

2. Net worth of the bidder should be positive as per the Balance Sheet of the latest Audited 

Financial Year. 

3. Working Capital of the bidder should be minimum INR 37,21,000.00 (Indian Rupees Thirty-

Seven Lakh and Twenty-One Thousand Only) as per the Balance Sheet of the latest Audited 
Financial Year, in the absence of which a line of credit from the Bank shall be submitted.  

B. Technical  

1. The bidder should have any of the following experience of similar work (*) in previous

[...]

5 Site Location Petronet LNG Limited, GIDC Industrial Estate, Plot No. 7/A, 
DAHEJ, Ta. : Vagra, Dist.: Bharuch, Gujarat (India). 

6 Tender Document Fee 
(non-refundable) INR 2,000.00 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Only) 

7 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

INR 11,16,200.00 (Indian Rupees Eleven Lakh Sixteen 
Thousand and Two Hundred Only) 

8 
Mode of payment of 
Tender Document Fee 
and EMD 

1. The bidders should submit the EMD through online mode 
through link given below and copy of UTR/details of 
transaction should be sent at the email address: 
C&P_Dahej@petronetlng.in/sumitkumar@petronetlng.in